CH \$3740.00 255247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469942

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Trademark Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Nine West Development LLC | | 04/11/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| One Jeanswear Group Inc. | | 04/11/2018 | Corporation: NEW YORK |
| Kasper Group LLC | | 04/11/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | One Boston Place, 18th Floor | |
| City: | BOSTON | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02108 | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 149

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2552470 | ALBERT NIPON | | |
| Registration Number: | 1042953 | ALBERT NIPON | | |
| Registration Number: | 4922011 | BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 1250451 | EVAN-PICONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0854224 | EVAN-PICONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4792816 | KASPER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3536755 | KASPER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3384446 | KASPER | | |
| Registration Number: | 1162830 | KASPER | | |
| Registration Number: | 2190755 | LE SUIT | | |
| Registration Number: | 4617470 | NIPON BOUTIQUE | | |
| Registration Number: | 1395825 | ALBERT NIPON | | |
| Registration Number: | 1724670 | 9 & CO. | | |
| Registration Number: | 4733447 | 9 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4343904 | 9 LOVES | | |
| Registration Number: | 1170312 | 9 WEST | | |
| <u> </u> | · | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0754

900446876

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4455153 | 9&CO. | | |
| Registration Number: | 4525884 | 9W | | |
| Registration Number: | 4525885 | 9W | | |
| Registration Number: | 4660817 | 9W | | |
| Registration Number: | 4568837 | 9W | | |
| Registration Number: | 4464077 | 9W LOVES | | |
| Registration Number: | 4380226 | 9W WE DO SHOE | | |
| Registration Number: | 5219929 | 9X9 TECHNOLOGY | | |
| Registration Number: | 5215350 | 9 X 9 TECHNOLOGY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3111522 | AK ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 5031901 | AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3111519 | AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | | |
| Registration Number: | 5031900 | AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3111518 | AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3304360 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1738435 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1613344 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1074926 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1049090 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1046318 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1052858 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1006943 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1016890 | ANNE KLEIN | | |
| Registration Number: | 4347076 | B FLEXIBLE BY BANDOLINO | | |
| Registration Number: | 2872569 | BANDOLINO | | |
| Registration Number: | 0715486 | BANDOLINO | | |
| Registration Number: | 5191286 | BANDOLINO | | |
| Registration Number: | 2242173 | BANISTER SHOE STUDIO | | |
| Registration Number: | 2234574 | BANISTER SHOE STUDIO | | |
| Registration Number: | 5318475 | BB BANDOLINO | | |
| Registration Number: | 2797957 | CLOUD 9 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4810391 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4745420 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3593137 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1074925 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1050741 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1046317 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1052859 | | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1016971 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1016791 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1032219 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4385000 | E-Z COMFORT CLIP | | |
| Registration Number: | 4210177 | FASHION STEPS FOR A CAUSE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4423731 | IFLEX | | |
| Registration Number: | 2203831 | J JOYCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4817603 | JJ | | |
| Registration Number: | 2378930 | JJ JUDITH JACK | | |
| Registration Number: | 1708038 | JUDITH JACK | | |
| Registration Number: | 5041217 | KENT & KING | | |
| Registration Number: | 5317136 | LONNA & LILLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4476254 | LONNA & LILLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4129914 | LOVE FURY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4137066 | LOVE FURY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4485502 | LOVE FURY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4269578 | LOVE FURY | | |
| Registration Number: | 4455586 | LOVE FURY KISS | | |
| Registration Number: | 0506688 | NAPIER | | |
| Registration Number: | 2230536 | NAPIER | | |
| Registration Number: | 4780714 | NAPIER N EST. 1922 | | |
| Registration Number: | 2619058 | NINE & CO. | | |
| Registration Number: | 2760248 | NINE & CO. | | |
| Registration Number: | 5317232 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 4101724 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2518612 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2571795 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2272307 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2322474 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2198938 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2246350 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 2133086 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 1775652 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 1829417 | NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 4046236 | NINE WEST RUNWAY RELIEF | | |
| Registration Number: | 4318749 | NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION | | |
| Registration Number: | 4042684 | NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION | | |
| Registration Number: | 2394900 | NINEWEST.COM | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4102546 | PAPPAGALLO | | |
| Registration Number: | 0678919 | PAPPAGALLO | | |
| Registration Number: | 4990413 | PET FRIENDS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4953115 | PUMPROCKERS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4523033 | QUINTES-SATCHEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 4947487 | REFLECTIONS BY JUDITH JACK | | |
| Registration Number: | 0508978 | RICHELIEU | | |
| Registration Number: | 4150684 | RUNWAY RELIEF NINE WEST | | |
| Registration Number: | 4310315 | SHOELABORATIONS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4253756 | STEPS FOR A CAUSE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4309171 | THE WORLD ACCORDING TO 9 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4427539 | THE WORLD ACCORDING TO 9 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4975046 | VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | | |
| Registration Number: | 5024212 | VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | | |
| Registration Number: | 2693491 | WESTIES | | |
| Registration Number: | 1973317 | WESTIES | | |
| Registration Number: | 5163912 | AMANDA | | |
| Registration Number: | 4254844 | CODE BLEU | | |
| Registration Number: | 1585817 | CURRANTS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4344470 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4344471 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4210453 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3731440 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3359199 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3400881 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1586875 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3728222 | ENERGIE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3017156 | ENERGIE | | |
| Registration Number: | 1515449 | ENERGIE | | |
| Registration Number: | 1861857 | ERIKA | | |
| Registration Number: | 5200182 | GLO | | |
| Registration Number: | 2529980 | GLO | | |
| Registration Number: | 4809441 | GLO BY GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 5287975 | GLO JEANS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4071178 | GLO JEANS | | |
| Registration Number: | 5181712 | GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 5009424 | GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1210561 | GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1594237 | GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1699162 | GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1171375 | GV | | |
| Registration Number: | 4914156 | GV78 BY GLORIA VANDERBILT | | |
| Registration Number: | 4112037 | HEED | | |
| Registration Number: | 4664405 | KIIND OF | | |
| Registration Number: | 4279967 | L.E.I. | | |
| Registration Number: | 2326186 | L.E.I. | | |
| Registration Number: | 2402788 | L.E.I. | | |
| Registration Number: | 3153788 | L.E.I. LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2398654 | LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2326247 | LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4688862 | LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 5019378 | RIVET SUPPLY CO. | | |
| Registration Number: | 4876289 | THE ORIGINAL SLIMMING JEAN | | |
| Registration Number: | 4724451 | TINT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3541375 | TRUE FREEDOM | | |
| Registration Number: | 4688856 | GVS | | |
| Registration Number: | 5445122 | SEPARATES THAT WORK | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 058438-0670 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Felicia D. Gordon |
| SIGNATURE: | /Felicia D. Gordon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/16/2018 |

Total Attachments: 28

source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page1.tif source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page2.tif source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page3.tif source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page4.tif source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page5.tif source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page6.tif

| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page7.tif |
|---|
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page8.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page9.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page10.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page11.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page12.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page13.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page14.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page15.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page16.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page17.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page18.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page19.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page20.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page21.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page22.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page23.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page24.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page25.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page26.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page27.tif |
| source=Nine West - IP Trademark Agreement #page28.tif |

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated April 11, 2018, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to (i) the Senior Secured, Super-Priority Debtor-In-Possession Credit Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among, among others, Nine West Holdings, Inc. (the "Company"), Kasper Group LLC ("Kasper"), One Jeanswear Group Inc. ("Jeanswear", and together with the Company and Kasper, individually, a "Borrower", and collectively, the "Borrowers"), Jasper Parent LLC, the Lenders party thereto from time to time and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, (ii) each Secured Hedge Agreement, (iii) each Secured Bank Product Agreement, and (iv) each agreement relating to Cash Management Services. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Issuers have agreed to issue Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrowers or a Subsidiary on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Hedge Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Hedge Agreements, certain Secured Parties or their Affiliates have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Bank Product Agreements, and the Cash Management Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain Cash Management Services, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, in such Secured Hedge Agreements, Secured Bank Product Agreements, or agreements relating to Cash Management Services, as applicable.

Whereas, as a condition precedent to the Lenders extension of such credit, the obligation of the Hedge Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Hedge Agreements, the providers of Bank Product to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Bank Product Agreements, and the obligation of the Cash Management Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Cash Management Services, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated April 11, 2018, made by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Whereas, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

DB1/ 96455162.4

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks and Trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 6. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DB1/96455162.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date above first written.

NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

Name: Ralph A. Schipani

Title: President

[Nine West - Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC.

Name: Ralph A. Schipani Title: Vice President

[Nine West - Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

KASPER GROUP LLC

Name: Ralph A. Schipani

Title: Vice President

[Nine West - Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Stavrakos Title: Vice President

REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0765

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|----------------------------------|---|------------------------------|------------------|
| ALBERT NIPON | 76244257 4/20/2001 | 2552470 3/26/2002 | Kasper Group LLC |
| ALBERT NIPON in Stylized Letters | 73041594 1/13/1975 | 10 4 2953 7/6/1976 | Kasper Group LLC |
| ALBERT NIPON | | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627764 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627805 5/13/2015 | 4 922011 3/22/2016 | Kasper Group LLC |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627785 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627793 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627753 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 866277 4 0 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BLACK LABEL BY EVAN-PICONE | 86627775 5/13/2015 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| ESSENTIALS THAT WORK | 87 4 9 4 951 6/19/2017 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| EVAN-PICONE | 73362783 5/3/1982 | 1250451 9/6/1983 | Kasper Group LLC |
| EVAN-PICONE | 72289017 1/17/1968 | 085 4224 8/6/1968 | Kasper Group LLC |
| KASPER | 86141892 12/12/2013 | 4792816 8/18/2015 | Kasper Group LLC |
| KASPER | 77449247 4/16/2008 | 3536755 11/25/2008 | Kasper Group LLC |
| KASPER | 77188383 5/23/2007 | 3384446 2/19/2008 | Kasper Group LLC |
| KASPER | 73210805 4/9/1979 | 1162830 7/28/1981 | Kasper Group LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| LE SUIT | 75327046 7/18/1997 | 2190755 9/22/1998 | Kasper Group LLC |
| NIPON BOUTIQUE | 86219081 3/12/2014 | 4617470 10/7/2014 | Kasper Group LLC |
| SEPARATES THAT WORK | 87569753 8/15/2017 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| ALBERT NIPON | 735 4 1173 6/3/1985 | 1395825 6/3/1986 | Kasper Group LLC |
| EVAN-PICONE | 86876406 1/15/2016 | _ | Kasper Group LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| 9 & CO. | 74079469 7/18/1990 | 1724670 10/13/1992 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9 and Design | 86306806 6/11/2014 | 4733447 5/5/2015 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 180-59X 180-9X | | | |
| 9 LOVES and Design | 85598353 4/16/2012 | 4343904 5/28/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9 WEST | 73204922 2/26/1979 | 1170312 9/22/1981 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9&CO. | 86014772 7/19/2013 | 4455153 12/24/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W | 86103086 10/28/2013 | 4525884 5/6/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W | 86103235 10/28/2013 | 4525885 5/6/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W | 86103265 10/28/2013 | 4660817 12/23/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W | 85663750 6/28/2012 | 4568837 7/15/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W LOVES | 85866007 3/4/2013 | 4464077 1/7/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9W WE DO SHOE | 85814739 1/3/2013 | 4380226 8/6/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 9X NINE WEST | 87402727 4/7/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| 9X9 TECHNOLOGY | 87133672 8/10/2016 | 5219929 6/6/2017 | Nine West Development LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| 9X9 TECHNOLOGY and Design | 87133602 8/10/2016 | 5215350 5/30/2017 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK ANNE KLEIN | 78580195 3/4/2005 | 3111522 7/4/2006 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | 86889295 1/28/2016 | 5031901 8/30/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT | 78579712 3/3/2005 | 3111519 7/4/2006 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT in Stylized Letters ANNE KLEIN SPORT | 86889289 1/28/2016 | 5031900 8/30/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK ANNE KLEIN SPORT in Stylized Letters | 78579672 3/3/2005 | 3111518 7/4/2006 | Nine West Development LLC |
| AK SPORT | 86876437 1/15/2016 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| ANNE KLEIN | 87612428 9/18/2017 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| ANNE KLEIN | 78807945 2/6/2006 | 3304360 10/2/2007 | Nine West Development LLC |

| SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---|---|--|
| 74267038 4/20/1992 | 1738 4 35 12/8/1992 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73832180 10/18/1989 | 1613344 9/11/1990 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73113083 | 1074926 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73079994 3/11/1976 | 1049090 9/28/2026 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73071003 12/5/1975 | 10 4 6318 8/17/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73067915 11/ 4 /1975 | 1052858 11/16/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73010286 1/7/1974 | 1006943 3/18/1975 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 73010287 1/7/1974 | 1016890 7/29/1975 | Nine West Development LLC |
| 87521364 7/10/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| 87521375 7/10/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| 87521391 7/10/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| 87521350 7/10/2017 | | Nine West Development LLC |
| Intent to Use 86459893 11/20/2014 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | 74267038 4/20/1992 73832180 10/18/1989 73113083 1/19/1977 73079994 3/11/1976 73071003 12/5/1975 73067915 11/4/1975 73010286 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 73010287 1/7/1974 87521364 7/10/2017 Intent to Use 87521375 7/10/2017 Intent to Use 87521391 7/10/2017 Intent to Use 87521350 7/10/2017 Intent to Use 87521350 7/10/2017 Intent to Use 88459893 | FILING DATE REGI. DATE 74267038 4/20/1992 1738435 12/8/1992 73832180 10/18/1989 1613344 9/11/1990 73113083 1/19/1977 10/11/1977 73079994 3/11/1976 10/49090 9/28/2026 73071003 12/5/1975 1046318 8/17/1976 73067915 11/4/1975 1052858 11/4/1975 11/4/1975 11/16/1976 73010286 1/7/1974 1006943 3/18/1975 73010287 1/7/1974 1016890 7/29/1975 87521364 7/10/2017 — Intent to Use 87521375 7/10/2017 — Intent to Use 87521350 7/10/2017 — Intent to Use 86459893 11/20/2014 — |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| B FLEXIBLE BY BANDOLINO | 85037835 5/13/2010 | 4347076 6/4/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| BANDOLINO | 78134069 6/7/2002 | 2872569 8/10/2004 | Nine West Development LLC |
| BANDOLINO | 72096126 4/29/1960 | 0715 4 86 5/16/1961 | Nine West Development LLC |
| BANDOLINO and Design | 87187599 9/29/2016 | 5191286 4/25/2017 | Nine West Development LLC |
| BANDOLINO BLACK LABEL | 86654504 6/8/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| BANISTER SHOE STUDIO | Intent to Use 75978187 | 2242173 | Nine West Development LLC |
| | 1/13/1997 | 4/27/1999 | |
| BANISTER SHOE STUDIO | 75043559 1/16/1996 | 2234574 3/23/1999 | Nine West Development LLC |
| BB BANDOLINO in Stylized Letters | 87189367 9/30/2016 | 5318475 10/24/2017 | Nine West Development LLC |
| CLOUD 9 | 75226596 1/16/1997 | 2797957 12/23/2003 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 87612398 9/18/2017 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 87543568 7/26/2017 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 86398932 9/18/2014 | 4810391 9/8/2015 | Nine West Development LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | | |
| Design only | 86399001 9/18/2014 | 4745420 5/26/2015 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 78807930 2/6/2006 | 3593137 3/17/2009 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73113082 1/19/1977 | 1074925 10/11/1977 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73079993 3/11/1976 | 10507 4 1 10/19/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73071001 12/5/1975 | 10 4 6317 8/17/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | | |
| Design only | 73068125 11/6/1975 | 1052859 11/16/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73029039 8/9/197 4 | 1016891 7/29/1975 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73029040 8/9/1974 | 1016971 7/29/1975 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Design only | 73029041 8/9/1974 | 1032219 2/3/1976 | Nine West Development LLC |
| E-Z COMFORT CLIP in Stylized Letters | 85580118 3/26/2012 | 4385000 8/13/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO:/ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|--|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| E-7COMFORT CLIP | | | |
| FASHION STEPS FOR A CAUSE | 85602368 4/19/2012 | 4 210177 9/18/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| GAROLINI | 87119063 7/28/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| IFLEX | 853236 4 1 5/18/2011 | 44 23731 10/29/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| JOYCE and Design JOYCE | 75341104 8/14/1997 | 2203831 11/17/1998 | Nine West Development LLC |
| JJ in Stylized Letters | 86537849 2/18/2015 | 4817603 9/22/2015 | Nine West Development LLC |
| JJ JUDITH JACK | 75654678 3/5/1999 | 2378930 8/22/2000 | Nine West Development LLC |
| JUDITH JACK | 7 420390 7 9/16/1991 | 1708038 8/18/1992 | Nine West Development LLC |
| KENT & KING in Stylized Letters Kent & King | 86971560 4/11/2016 | 5041217 9/13/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LONNA & LILLY | 87726142 12/19/2017 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| LONNA & LILLY | 8689 4 123 2/2/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |

8

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|
| LONNA & LILLY | 87418446 4/20/2017 | 5317136 10/2 4 /2017 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LONNA & LILLY | 85904556 4/15/2013 | 4476254 1/28/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LOVE FURY | 85976403 2/18/2011 | 4129914 4/17/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LOVE FURY | 85976406 2/8/2011 | 4137066 5/1/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LOVE FURY | 85236306 2/8/2011 | 4485502 2/18/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LOVE FURY in Stylized Letters | 85493090 12/12/2011 | 4269578 1/1/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| LOVE FURY KISS | 85 4 92652 12/12/2011 | 4455586 12/24/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NAPIER | 71540854 11/12/1947 | 0506688 2/15/1949 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NAPIER in Stylized Letters NAPIER | 75416437 1/12/1998 | 2230536 3/9/1999 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NAPIER N EST. 1922 and Design | 86428526 10/20/2014 | 4780714 7/28/2015 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE & CO. | 87505521 6/26/2017 Intent to Use | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE & CO. | 78063564 5/15/2001 | 2619058 9/10/2002 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE & CO. | 78063407 5/14/2001 | 2760248 9/2/2003 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 87505486 6/26/2017 | | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | Intent to Use 87289095 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | 1/4/2017 | | The state of the s |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Intent to Use | | |
| NINE WEST | 87 4 53736 5/17/2017 | 5317232 10/24/2017 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 853 4 1898 6/9/2011 | 4101724 2/21/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75938942 3/8/2000 | 2518612 12/11/2001 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75612495 12/28/1998 | 2571795 5/21/2002 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75542257 8/25/1998 | 2272307 8/24/1999 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75535075 8/12/1998 | 2322474 2/22/2000 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75206142 12/2/1996 | 2198938 10/20/1998 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75076480 3/21/1996 | 2246350 5/18/1999 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 75013127 11/1/1995 | 2133086 1/27/1998 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | 74245243 2/7/1992 | 1775652 6/8/1993 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST and Design | 74355985 2/5/1993 | 1829417 4/5/1994 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST | | | |
| NINE WEST RUNWAY RELIEF | 85020352 4/22/2010 | 4046236 10/25/2011 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION | 87162087 9/6/2016 | | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION | 87162110 9/6/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION | 85605341 4/23/2012 | 4318749 4/9/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINE WEST VINTAGE AMERICA COLLECTION and Design | 77919496 1/25/2010 | 4/9/2013 4042684 10/18/2011 | Nine West Development LLC |
| NINEWEST.COM | 75625945 1/22/1999 | 2394900 10/17/2000 | Nine West Development LLC |
| PAPPAGALLO | 1/22/1999 86694676 7/16/2015 | | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| PAPPAGALLO | 86693886 7/15/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| PAPPAGALLO and Design | 85397918 8/15/2011 | 4102546 2/21/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| APPAGALLO ESTD. 1952 and Design | 86760787 | | Nine West Development LLC |
| | 9/18/2015 | | |
| Papagallo | Intent to Use | | |
| ESTP 1952 | | | |
| PAPPAGALLO in Stylized Letters | 86694673 7/16/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| Pappagallo | Intent to Use | | |
| PAPPAGALLO in Stylized Letters | 86693883 7/15/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| Pappagallo | Intent to Use | | |
| PAPPAGALLO in Stylized Letters | 72031022 5/29/1957 | 0678919 5/19/1959 | Nine West Development LLC |
| appa gallo | 3,20,1001 | 2, 3, 1000 | |
| PET FRIENDS | 86752956 9/10/2015 | 4990413 6/28/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| PUMPROCKERS | 86573857 3/24/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|----------------------------------|---|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PUMPROCKERS | 86573886 3/24/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| PUMPROCKERS | 86700660 7/22/2015 | 4953115 5/3/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| QUINTES-SATCHEL | 858347 4 9 1/29/2013 | 4523033 4/29/2014 | Nine West Development LLC |
| R.T. JAMES | 87223913 11/2/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| REFLECTIONS BY JUDITH JACK | 86517120 1/28/2015 | 4947487 4/26/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| RICHELIEU in Stylized Letters | 7153 4 908 9/18/19 4 7 | 0508978 4/26/1949 | Nine West Development LLC |
| RICHELIEU | | | |
| RT JAMES | 87223885 11/2/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| RUNWAY RELIEF NINE WEST | 85020312 4/22/2010 | 4150684 5/29/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| SHOELABORATIONS | 85521003 1/20/2012 | 4310315 3/26/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| STEPS FOR A CAUSE | 85602396 4/19/2012 | 4253756 12/4/2012 | Nine West Development LLC |
| THE WORLD ACCORDING TO 9 | 85721829 9/6/2012 | 4309171 3/26/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| THE WORLD ACCORDING TO 9 | 85692285 8/1/2012 | 44 27539 11/5/2013 | Nine West Development LLC |
| TREZA | 8681770 4 11/12/2015 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | 87402599 4/7/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | 87402587 4/7/2017 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | 86978978 9/24/2013 | 4975046 6/7/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES and Design | 86979523 5/22/2014 | 5024212 8/16/2016 | Nine West Development LLC |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| WANDER ROAD | 87258459 12/6/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| WESTIES | 78123671 4/24/2002 | 2693491 3/4/2003 | Nine West Development LLC |
| WESTIES in Stylized Letters | 74511720 4/12/1994 | 1973317 5/7/1996 | Nine West Development LLC |
| Westies | | | |
| 9X BY NINE WEST | 872 4 5053 11/22/2016 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| AMANDA | 86773173 9/30/2015 | 5163912 3/21/2017 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| BA-CHIC | 87239119 11/16/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BROKEN BARRIERS | 87178812 9/21/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BURDEN OF PROOF | 87384397 3/24/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BUTTERFLY SUGAR | 87414977 4/18/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| CAST OF FREEDOM | 87156952 8/31/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| CODE BLEU | 85397992 8/15/2011 | 4254844 12/4/2012 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| COMMUNITY PROPERTY | 87281778 12/27/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| CONVINCE | 87366339 3/10/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| CURRANTS | 73814316 7/24/1989 | 1585817 3/6/1990 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 87691965 11/20/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-------------|---|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| S | Intent to Use | | |
| Design only | 87642201 10/11/2017 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 86820975 11/16/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| 24 | Intent to Use | | |
| Design only | 85723150 9/7/2012 | 4344470 5/28/2013 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 85723188 9/7/2012 | 4344471 5/28/2013 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 77927698 2/4/2010 | 4210453 9/18/2012 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 77785602 7/21/2009 | 3731440 12/29/2009 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |

14

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ | REG. NO./ | OWNER |
|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| 45 | FILING DATE | REGI. DATE | |
| Design only | 77155058 4/12/2007 | 3359199 12/25/2007 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 77131070 3/14/2007 | 3400881 3/25/2008 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Design only | 73811815 7/10/1989 | 1586875 3/13/1990 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| E JEANS in Stylized Letters | 85615771 5/3/2012 Intent to Use | | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| ENERGIE | 77746297 5/28/2009 | 3728222 12/22/2009 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| ENERGIE | 78124848 4/29/2002 | 3017156 11/22/2005 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| energie energie | 73441758 8/31/1983 | 1515449 12/6/1988 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| ERIKA | 7 424 85 42 2/21/1992 | 1861857 11/8/1994 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | | INC. |
| F'ABS TUMMY TRIMMING JEANS in Stylized Letters | 87644922 10/13/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| fabs | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 87722458 12/15/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 87680 44 7 11/10/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 87402516 4/7/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 87402532 4/7/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 87402546 4/7/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO | 86081013 10/2/2013 | 5200182 5/9/2017 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLO | 78059913 4/23/2001 | 2529980 1/15/2002 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLO BY GLORIA VANDERBILT | 86191341 2/12/2014 | 4809441 9/8/2015 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLO JEANS | 87722 4 67 12/15/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO JEANS | 8755 4 572 8/3/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLO JEANS | 87289019 1/4/2017 | 5287975 9/12/2017 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLO JEANS | 77916668 1/21/2010 | 4071178 12/13/2011 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLO JEANS in Stylized Letters | 87434757 5/3/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLOi | | | |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 87684821 11/14/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 86797179 10/23/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 86719613 8/10/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 87203916 10/14/2016 | 5181712 4/11/2017 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 86719600 8/10/2015 | 5009424 7/26/2016 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 73220199 6/18/1979 | 1210561 9/28/1982 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT in Stylized Letters | 73829949 10/5/1989 | 1594237 5/1/1990 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Jimis Vandelick | | | |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT in Stylized Letters | 74140123 2/15/1991 | 1699162 7/7/1992 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| Gloria Vanderbitt | | | |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT ORIGINALS | 87163304 9/7/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GLV | 87612211 9/18/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GO FIGURE | 87722483 12/15/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GREENDIGO | 87502388 6/23/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GREY DOG JEANS | 875 4 9599 7/31/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GV | 87680 4 89 11/10/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GV in Stylized Letters | 73222940 | 1171375 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|
| | 7/11/1979 | 9/29/1981 | INC. |
| GV SEVENTY EIGHT | 85556616 2/29/2012 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GV78 BY GLORIA VANDERBILT in Stylized Letters | Intent to Use 86031428 8/7/2013 | 4914156 3/8/2016 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| HAMMERHEAD TRADEMARK AUTHENTIC WORKWEAR "HARD WORKING DENIM DESIGNED FOR COMFORT AUTHENTIC WORKWEAR" and Design | 86957788 3/30/2016 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| HAMMERHEAD TRADEMARK AUTHENTIC WORKWEAR HARD WORKING DENIM DESIGNED FOR COMFORT AUTHENTIC WORKWEAR and Design | 86957847 3/30/2016 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| HARPER & RILEY | 86531482 2/11/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| HEED | 77017534 10/10/2006 | 4112037 3/13/2012 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| I WILL WIN | 87677382 11/8/2017 | —————————————————————————————————————— | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| IDEAL CONTENT and Design | 87532664 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |

18

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | 7/18/2017 | | INC. |
| 10.741 | Intent to Use | | |
| IDEAL | | | |
| CONTENT | | | |
| | | | |
| IDEAL STATE | 87170635 | <u> </u> | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 9/14/2016 | | INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| INDIGO RIVER BLUES | 86767351 9/24/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | | | INC. |
| INDICO VARRO | Intent to Use 87184856 | | ONE JEANGVAEAD ODOUD |
| INDIGO YARDS | 9/27/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| INDIGO YARDS | 87184879 | 1 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 9/27/2016 | | INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| JEANSTAR | 87427653 4/27/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| KIIND OF | 85925433 | 4664405 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 5/7/2013 | 12/30/2014 | INC. |
| L.E.I. | 86800878 10/27/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | | | |
| L.E.I. | Intent to Use 86785970 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 10/13/2015 | | INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| L.E.I. | 85687284 7/26/2012 | 4279967 1/22/2013 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| L.E.I. | 7/26/2012 75648417 | 2326186 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 2/23/1999 | 3/7/2000 | INC. |
| L.E.I. | 75646379 2/23/1999 | 2402788 11/7/2000 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| L.E.I. LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | 78743570 | 3153788 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 10/31/2005 | 10/10/2006 | INC. |
| LETTER G | 86927810 3/3/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | 75656110 | 2398654 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 3/8/1999 | 10/24/2000 | INC. |
| LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE | 75655201 3/8/1999 | 2326247 3/7/2000 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| LIFE ENERGY INTELLIGENCE and Design | 86407346 | 4688862 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| | 9/26/2014 | 2/17/2015 | INC. |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-----------------------|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| to energy booliegeous | | | |
| LIFE WORX | 87395958 4/3/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| PRIDES CROSSING | 86741924 8/31/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| PROBABLE CAUSE | 87384422 3/24/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| PROJECT VANDERBILT | Intent to Use 87704581 12/1/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| PROOF OF LIFE | Intent to Use 87601338 9/8/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| PROPERTY | Intent to Use 87744760 1/5/2018 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| RIVET LAB | Intent to Use 87531021 7/17/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| RIVET SUPPLY CO. | 86766881 9/24/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| RIVET SUPPLY CO. | Intent to Use 86979524 9/24/2015 | 5019378 8/9/2016 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP |
| SOCIAL JUSTICE | 87359312 3/6/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| STRAIGHT CURVE | 86685445 7/7/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| STRAIGHT CURVE | 86685479 7/7/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| SUNDAY RAIN | Intent to Use 86895850 2/3/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| SWEET LIBERTY | Intent to Use 87333706 2/13/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|--|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Intent to Use | | |
| SWEET LIBERTY JEANS | 87334821 2/14/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| SWEET LIBERTY SUPPLY CO. | 87334649 2/14/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| THE ORIGINAL MOM JEAN | 87462481 5/24/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| THE ORIGINAL SLIMMING JEAN | 86705128 7/27/2015 | 4876289 12/22/2015 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| TIMES SQUARE JEANS | 87605655 9/12/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| TIMES SQUARE JEANS LAB | 87605639 9/12/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| TINT | 86000614 7/2/2013 | 4724451 4/21/2015 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | | | |
| TRUE FREEDOM | 77296126 10/4/2007 | 35 4 1375 12/2/2008 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| VANDERBILT | 87 4 9795 4 6/20/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VANDERBILT NEW YORK JEANS | 87408289 4/12/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VANDERBILT NYC | 87497969 6/20/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VANDERBILT PROJECT | 87704600 12/1/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | 87702672 11/30/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE AMERICA BLUES | 87673 4 17 11/6/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| VINTAGE SUPERIOR QUALITYJEANS CO. and Design | 87475367 6/5/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |

| MARK | SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE | REG. NO./ REGI. DATE | OWNER |
|-------------------------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| VINTAGE | | | |
| VINTAGE VA AMERICA | 87626985 9/28/2017 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| WORKING DOG JEANS | 87281723 12/27/2016 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| DENIM NATION | 86844900 12/10/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| GVS in Stylized Letters | 86398528 9/18/2014 | 4688856 2/17/2015 | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| RIVET SUPPLY CO. | 86801609 10/28/2015 | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| | Intent to Use | | |
| BODY POSITIVE | [unknown] 10/11/2017 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| FOUR SINS | 87823683 3/7/2018 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| GLORIA VANDERBILT | 87402788 4/7/2017 Intent to Use | _ | ONE JEANSWEAR GROUP INC. |
| RICHELIEU | 87834989 3/15/2018 | _ | Nine West Development LLC |